WESTMINSTER CITY COUNCIL

STATEMENT OF DECISION

SUBJECT: REQUEST APPROVAL TO AWARD CONTRACT FOR YOUNG PEOPLE'S SUPPORT SERVICES

Notice is hereby given that the Cabinet Member for Housing has made the following executive decision on the above mentioned subject for the reasons set out below.

Summary of Decision

- 1. That this report be exempt from disclosure by virtue of the Local Government Act 1972 Schedule 12A, Part 1, paragraph 3 (as amended), in that it contains information relating to the financial or business affairs of any particular person (including the authority holding that information).
- 2. That the Cabinet Member for Housing approved the award of a contract for Lots 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 and 6 to the preferred bidders.
- 3. That the Cabinet Member for Housing noted that these contracts are being awarded, following a negotiated tender process, for a term of 3 years with the option to extend for a further 3 years in 3 x 12 months' instalments and that the contract is effective from the 1st April 2018.
- 4. That the Cabinet Member for Housing noted that the services being awarded under these contracts are:

Lot	Service Description
1	Assessment & Emergency, High Support Bed-spaces and Training Flats
2	High Support Bedspaces - Berwick Street
3	High Support, Progress Bedspaces - Bravington Road, Shirland Road, Ashmore Road
4	Progress Bedspaces - Westbourne House
5	Training Flats - Gosfield Street
6	Support Function

Reasons for Decision

Technical submission was considered to be robust and well documented. The Evaluation Panel are confident that the bidders understood the requirements of the specification and their proposal provided good evidence and assurances of their service delivery models.

Stuart Love, Chief Executive Westminster City Hall 5 Strand LONDON WC2N 5HR Publication Date: 28 March 2018

Implementation Date: 6 April 2018, 5.00pm

Reference: CMfH/2017-2018/29